PIDTechInsights.com panasonicelec panasonicelec
ATE (Automatic Test Equipment)
•	 IC/LSI	Testers
•	 Board	Testers
•	 Battery	Testers
•	 LCD	Testers
Waveform
Rectifier

LED
IC
Part Number Builder
Prefix #	Term Output Type V-load Function Isolation PKG. T/R-Tube
AQ A B C D E F G H
A
Y:	4	pin
V:	6	pin
W:	8	pin
S:	16	pin
Z:	SIL	4
E
nil:	Std
D:	V	Drive
E:	Std
G:	High	Current
L:	Current	Limit
N:	Low	Cout
K:	ShortCkt	Prtctn
KL:	SC	Self	Reset
M:	Soft	On/Off
P:	DAA	Config
R:	Low	Ron
T:	Optocoupler
T2:	2-Optocoupler
V:	Varistor		Prtctn
B
1:	1FA	(DC)
2:	1FA	(AC/DC)
4:	1FB	(AC/DC)
6:	1FA/B	(AC/DC)
F nil:	1,500	V
H:	5,000	V
C
0:		HF	(Low	Ron)
1:		GU	(General	Use)
2:		RF	(Low	Ron	Low	Co)
3:		HS	(High	Sensitivity)
5:		HE	(Low	Ron)
8:		GU	(General	Use)
G
nil:	DIP	(Through	Hole)
A:	DIP	(Surface	Mount)
M:	SON
S:	SOP
T:	VSSOP
V:	SSOP
D
0:	350V
1:	30~40V
2:	60~80V
3:	250V
4:	400V
5:	100~150V
6:	600V
7:	200V
8:	1,500V
9:	1,000V
H
nil:	Plastic	Tube
W:	T/R	3.5k
X:	T/R	1k
Y:	T/R	3.5k
Z:	T/R	1k
Panasonic
ideas for life